STEPHEN PINN

Accredited Certifier BPB 0326

Determination of a Final Occupation Certificate Application

Made under Sections 109C(1)(c) and 109H of the Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979
Final Occupation Certificate No: 2009/3215
Land to which this certificate applies:

Address: 22 Chiltern Road, Ingleside - .o
Lot No: 1 DP No: 598867

| approve the issuing of this Final Occupation Certificate and certifi(- t.hat:

« | have been appointed as the Principal Certifying Authority under Section
109E of the Environmental Planning & Assessment Act 1979,

e Current Development Consent No. N0373/08 (Mod N0373/08/S96/1) is in
force for this development.’

e Construction Certificate No. 2009/3215A has been issued with respect to
the plans and specifications for alterations & additions to existing
dwelling, new garage, swimming pool, landscape works.

e The building is completed in accordance with its classification under the
Building Code of Australia.

e A BASIX completion receipt has been issued for this development. .
« Refer to various inspection reports , certificates & documentation as

attached to be read in conjunction with this Certificate. ..

Determination date: 30 MAR 2014

<t

Stephen Pinn
Accredited Certifier — Accreditation No. BPB0326

ABN 88 691 592 147 o Phone: 0404 332978
PO Box 136, MONA VALE NSW 1660



BASIX Completion Receipt Receipt no.: CR-1396148113761-A39566

This receipt is confirmation that the certifying authority identified below has satisfied the requirements of clause
154G of the Envirenmental Planning and Assessment Regulation 2000 for the development described in the
'BASIX Certificate details' section below.

Director-General
Date of issue: Sunday, 30/03/2014

JSW Planning & . e
!;'§.m infrastructure

Principal certifying authority

Name: Stephen Pinn
Accreditation scheme: BPB
Accreditation number: 0326

Final Inspection

Date of final inspection: Tuesday, 13/11/2012

.

BASIX Certificate details

BASIX Certificate no. A398566

VProje’cizt —né’}‘"é . - -lnglesirc;er House --
Street address . 22 Chiltern Road
Suburb Ingleside
Postcode 2101

V Loca! Government Area . Pittwater Council

%

Pianning & Infrastructure Building Sustainability Index www.basix.nsw.gov.au




BUILDING INSPECTION REPORT '

Land to which this Building Inspection Report result sheet applies:

Date of Inspection /e%wé?

Footings and Excavation D Waterproofing

l:] Site Assessment -Pre CC/ CDC Issue [:l
D PCA Signage I:l Steel Placement D Stormwater
D Sediment Controls [:I Floor Framing /, Slab ['Z/Pool Fence

Wall Framing IE/FEMI Inspection ‘

Roof Framing [_—_] Photographic record

Tree Protection Measures

[:I Building Commencement
[ ather (specify) Yor RV pe. LAV,

@/An inspection of ﬁ/‘/ﬂ . ﬂﬂ—/ﬁzﬂﬁ- has been carried out

and has been found to be in compliance with the plans and specifications as approved in that
Construction Certificate/Complying Development Certificate.

D Complete the work detailed hereunder.

’:l Complete the work detailed hereunder and contact the Principal Certifying Authority to arrange a
re-inspection. NB A re-inspection fee of $ _ will be charged, which is payable PRIOR TO
THE RE-INSPECTION BEING CARRIED OUT. ‘

)

" Accredited Building Certifier
Stephen Pinn PO BOX 136 Mona Vale NSW 1660 ph: 0404332978 email: stephenpinn00@gmail.com ABN 88 691 592 147
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INSlth[ building certifers piy v BUILDING INSPECTION REPORT

Land to which this Building Inspection Report result sheet applies:

Council Area :...............f.. /LA 7 e

AQAIESS —ovvvene.. %%/@ ..............

[:I Site Assessment - Pre CC/ CDC Issue [:! Footings and Excavation D Waterproofing

[:] PCA Signage D Steel Plo:;cemenf D Stormwater

D Sediment Controls [:I Floor Framing / Slab D Pooi Fence

I:’ Tree Protection Measures D Wall Framing ml Inspection %)‘041‘}\
. : N

l:l Building Commencement D Roof Framing [:I Photographic record

[:l Other {specify)

7 * : .
An inspection of ﬁﬂ/f’(—% e has been carrvied out

and has been found to be in compliance with the plans“and specifications as approved in that
Canstruction Certificate/Complying Development Certificate.

E’t(plefe the work detailed hereunder.

Complete
=inspection. NB A’
THE RE-INSPECTION BEING CARRIED OUT.

Vit ﬁ//‘fﬁ’m&é 47/4/4@5 St -

A

e charged, which is payable PRIOR TO

S ir Pl
([ 7 7

Accreditation No. /Zg ... Date: ) wAYS

Suite 13/90 Mona Vale Rood Mona Vale NSW.2103 PO Box 326 Mona Vale NSW 1660 ph: $999 0003 fax 5579 1355
Emall: info@insighteert.comau web: www.insightbuildingcertifiers.comau ABN 54 115 050 456

Accredited Building Surveyer
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BUILDING INSPECTION REPORT

Land to which4his Building{lqupection Report result sheet applies:
: jm{‘ 7 ,,f:w

Council Area ji
ADGIESS oo eor i Tl ecsenrmnnesh

DA NO. oov e eaeerearamerigaresansssans

Requested by ........cu

A

Stormwater

Steel Placement

PCA Signage

{:‘ Sediment Controls Floor Framing / Slab Paol Fence

] ]
] ]
[] Tree Protection Measures [ ] Wall Framing, [ ] Final Inspection
] []
(]

o

‘ Building Commencement Roof Framing Other (specify)

[:l Footings and Excavation Waterproofing [:] Photographic record .

B’Zn inspection of RO sV ¥ T s NS b COPTied out
and has been found to be in compliance with the plans and specifications as approved in that

Construction Certificate/Complying Development Certificate.
: l__—] Compléfe__the. work detuiled hereurder. ) \
‘ D Complete the work detailed hereunder and contact the Principal Certifying Authority to arrange a

re-inspection. NB A re-inspection fee of $ will be charged, which is payable PRIOR TO
THE RE-—IN__SPECTION BEING CARRIED OUT. .

RS
e -

7 P
: - T

e,

‘Signed: AT e AccrRdiTatiON No. e liid

Accredited Building Surveyor .

suite 13790 Mana Vale Read Mana Vale NSW 2103 PO Bex 326 Mona Vale NSW (660 ph: §999 0003 fax: 9979 1555
Email: info@insighteert.comau  ABN 54 115 090 456 ;

BIRRE BT = R R




e S, S S N S TR ] R e e b e e

BUILDING INSPECTION REPORT

.

Land to which this Building Inspection Report result sheet applies:
St g oud : A e

£ [ ]
INS' I I t building cetifiers pty Iid

e

Council Area........

B R

Address ?2 ¢

DAN. ... /Y5 272/ 88 —

R T

Requested by: ............ 5, = cepennn
¥

SR

i

PCA Signage Steel Piacement D Stormwater

1

Sediment Contrels Flaor Framing / Slab l:] Pool Fence

- Tree Protection Measures Wall Framing D Final Inspection

Bui Iding Commencement Reof Framing I Other (specify)

onooo

Footings and Excavation

Waterproofing ( Photographic record

D Complete the work detailed hereunder.

D Complete the work detailed hereunder and contact the Principal Certifying Authority to arrange a
- re-inspection. NB A re-inspection fee of $ will be charged, which is payable PRIOR TO
THE RE-INSPECTION BEING CARRIED OUT '

-
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Signed: b s e ACCPEditation No, 5770 Zond i Date: .,gm.n.‘.é:fu.;,ﬁ&’:}%.m....
’ Accredited Buildirig Surveyor .

Suite 13/30 Mang Vale Road Mord Vale NSW 2103 ' PO Box 324 Mona Vale NSW 1660 phi 2999 0003 fax: 9979 1556
. .. Email:- info®insighteert.comou ABN 54 115 090 456 : .
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lNSlg ht building cerntiars pty itd
Land to which this Building Inspection Report result shee
s A
Council Area Teivendd d

[T i
Address *‘%W ol

DANO. o

sraiaran

. f .
E

BUILDING INSPECTION REPORT

t applies:

I CDCNO. e

1y o P
Ph No Pty B & ﬁ;v{r;;;

PCA Signage

Sediment Controls

Tr;ze Protection Measures
EﬁiIding Commencement
Footings and Excavation

1An inspection of ...

f):;l‘v < e 23
SEAT T ¥

4 V-

Construction Certificate/Complying Development Certifi

D Complete the work detailed hereunder.

D Complete the work detailed hereunder and contact the
' re-inspection., NB A re-inspection fee of $
THE RE-INSPECTION BEING CARRIED OUT,

-

]

Floor Framing / Slab
Wall Framing
Roof Framing

Waterproafing

D Stormwater
D Pool Fence'
D Final Inspection
D Other (spez.;ffy)

@ /Phofogruphic record .

.

T

S 4 .
(frv cemsrsnenssnscenenne, N0S been carried out

and has been fourd to be in compiié}lce with the plans and specifications as approved in that

cate.

.

Principal Certifying Authority to arrange a
will be charged, which is payable PRIOR TO

ey o T e Gl o
o
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Signed: 2l L e ACCTditatiON Nos-2.
‘ Accredited Building Surveyor '

Suite 13/90 Mona Vele Road Mana Vale NSW 2193 PO Bax 326 Mena Yale
Emaik: infoRinsightcert.comon ABN 54

e 73
RO » 7.} 1] 2o 1bs dri Fns

<

NSWI660 ph: 9999 0003  fax: 9979 1558
115090 436

R R SR b e i s B e LS




TR I

Council Area :

4 £y
(‘ _3e

P .
Address ....... NS .sf/“ LA

Site Assessment - Pre CC/ CDC Issue D Footings and Excavation

L]

" PCA Signage |:| Steel Placement

Sediment Controls l:] Floor Framing / Slab

[ ]
[]
]
| [ ] TreeProtection Measures [ ] wall Framing
[]
]

p
Building Commencement [ 21" Roof Framing

Other (specify)

&
Z

i3 7 e f{}?":j

Date of Inspectzon LA

D Wa‘rerproof ing

] i 1“; Stormwater

D Pool Fence

i I Final Inspection

f’ .
Photographic record

‘ An inspection of x4

.. has been carried out

and has been found to be in :camphcnce’ with The plans und spec:flcu’nons as approved.in that

Construction Certificate/Complying Development Certificate.

[:] Complete the work detailed hereunder.

D Complete the work detailed hereunder and contact the Principal Certifying Authority Yo arrange o

re-inspectton® NB A re-inspection fee of $
THE RE-INSPECTION BEING CARRIED OUT.

- s
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will be charged, which is payable PRIOR TO

S
Sngned' ot
Accred[ted Bullmng Surveyar

Suite 13790 Mong Vale Road Mona Vele N3W 2103 PO Bux 328 Mom Vele NSW
Emailt infolirsightcert.ooman web v nsightduildingearts fiars.:

,,,/ e

1660 phr 9995 0003 . fax: 9979 1555

omau ASN 54 113 090 486
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’ Land to which this Building Inspection Report result sheet applies:. =~ C y

/p%mzi | il
Councll Area:......... % By, e er e e aaes .- Dateoflnspectlon A .‘ 84 v
; }, : 7 G s -

e LA TR PP L L LR LRI TR PR R R

Address :

DA NO. ..covvrvirianniannes .... CDC No. .........

e

Site Assessment - Pre CC/ CDC Issue | Foatings and Excavation . '“fWafe.r’pr‘oofing

PCA Signage Steel Placement [:I Stormwater

Sediment Controls Floor Framing / Slab [:I Pool Fence

]

] [ ]

L] ]

[[] TreeProtection Measures [] wall Framing ] Final Inspection
[] L]

[

Building Commencement Roof Framing . [[.~]" Photographic record

Other (speéify)

E/An inspection of 2L sE A0, .. has been carried out
and has been found fo"f:e in - comphance wn’h the plans and specnf«caﬂons as approved in that

Construction Cerhf:cafe/Complymg Development Certificate.
d
Compiz’re the work detailed hereunder.

D Complete the work detailed hereunder and contact the,Principal Certifying Authority to arrange a
re-inspection. NB A re-inspection fee of $ will be charged, which is payable PRIOR TO
THE RE-INSPECTION BEING CARRIED OUT.

a - F -~
f’f o (’d‘ ,"." 'Iv'-.,«"{i "’)?f e o f;'}bﬁ(‘wf}‘t
/ I"f
P e
;
- Signed: LI Accreditation No. weee Date: .W...w

Accredited Building Surveyor

Suire 1379 Mona Yale Road Mora Vaie NSW 2103 PO Box 324 Mona Vale NSW 1660 phe 9999 0003 - fox: 9972 1255
Email: info€insinhteart commi webs wew.insightbuh idinguertifiers comcy ABNS4 HB 09D 456
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GEOTECHNICAL RISK MANAGEMENT POLICY FOR PITTWATER
FORM NO. 3 - Post Construction Geotechnical Certificate to be submitted with Occupation Certificate or
Subdivision Certificate

1l

Development Application for Craig Perking «

Name of Applicant

Address of site _22 Chiltern Road, Ingleside

Declaration made by geotechnical engineer on completion of the Development

1, Daniel Martens on behalf of Martens & Associates Pty Ltd
(Insert Name) (Trading or Company Name)

on this the 28" of March, 2014 certify that | am a Geotechnical Engineer, Engineering Geologist and/or Coastal Engineer as defined by the
Geotechnical Risk Management Policy for Pittwater - 2009. | am authorised by the above organisation/company to issue this document and
to certify that the organisation/company has a current professional indemnity policy of at least $2million. | prepared and/or verified the
Geotechnical Repert as per Form 1 dated referred to below.

L]

Geotechnical Report Details:

Report Title: Gectechnical, Wastewater and Stormwater Assessment

Report Date: July 2008

Author: Mark Terei « =
Author's Company/Organisation: Martens & Associates

1 reviewed the original structural design, and where applicable the subsequently amended structurat details (below listed) which have been
incorporated into the completed project.

| have-inspected-and/or am satisfied based on Benvenuti Engineers site reports and advice that the foundation materials, upon which the
structural elements (as detailed in the original and amended structural documents) of the development have been erected, comply with the
requirements specified in the Geotechnical Report and the Construction Certificate approved Structurat Plans.

has been constructed in accordance with the intent of the Geotechnical Report, the requirements of the conditions of Development Consent
and the Construction Certificate approved Structural Plans relating to the geotechnical issues (including any treatment and/or maintenance
plan that may be required to remove risk where reasonable and practical).

| am aware that Pittwater Council require this certificate prior to issuing an occupancy certificate for the development identified above and will
rely on this certificate in regard to the development having achieved the “Acceptable Risk Management” criterion defined in the Policy and
that reasonable and practical measures have been taken to remove foreseeable risk.

List of all work as executed drawings and Ongoing Maintenance plans relevant to geotechnical risk management.

No foundation or other construction phase inspections were completed and conclusions of adequacy of bearing material is based on
structural engineers certifications (attached) and advice.

No inspection of the boulder retaining walls were completed , following construction Martens undertook further investigation and design
medifications were documented in Martens Report P0802138JR04V01. Subsequent works to satisfy these recommendations were
completed on site to achieve an acceptable level of risk for these boulder walls.

\[Q /({Caiu a \.———? |

Name Dr Daniel Martens. ...........coooiiiiiiiiii s e ee e

Signature

Chartered Professional Status...CPEng, NPER....................ccvivivviins

Membership NO. 2185379, ct.uiiiiie e eae e eeeiaas

Company Martens & Associates Pty Lid
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Ieohcrch@bigpond.nei.on..l
.

@% rtens

censulting engineers since 1389 Courier
By Hond
Contact; Andrew Norris
Our Ref: P080213BJC05V01.doc

Pages: 1
ce. -

March 28, 2014

Leahey Architects
Attn: Gary Leahey

By email

Dear Gary,

RE: STORMWATER AND ONSITE EFFLUENT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATION

N 21 CHILTERN ROAD, INGLESIDE

We understand the stormwater management system for the above site has been installed
in accerdance with our plans by a licensed plumber. No inspection of roof drainage.
systems has been completed, however, it is concluded from elements able to be
inspected that the system as installed is generally in accordance with the approved
development plans:
1. Roof Stormwater Drainage Plan — P0802138JD02_V4 dated 26.02.09 by Martens &
Associates Pty Ltd. )
2. Site Stormwater Drainage Plan: 22 Chiltem Road, Ingleside — P0802132JD03_V2
doted 28/11/08 by Martens & Associates Pty Ltd.
3. Stormwater Details — P0802138iD06_V1 dated 28/11/08 by Martens & Asscciates
Pty Ltd.

No construction phase inspections of pipeworks or other stormwater structures were
undertaken so no certification by Martens of the comect alignment and position of such
lines is possible.

The on-site sewage management system has been installed generally in accordance
with the approved project documentation. The effluent imigation field as installed satisfies
the requirements of the development consent and is constructed in accordance with AS

/ NZS 1547,

If you require any further information, please do not hesitate to contact Andrew Norris in
our offices.

For and on behalf of ..

MARTENS & ASSOCIATES PTY LTD

" fote=,

DR DANIEL MARTENS
CPEng, NPER (2185379)
Director, Principal Engineer

World Class Sustainable Engineering Solutions Head Office

Environmental Geotechnics Water Wastewater Clvil Unit 6 / 37 Leighton Place N

EIS & REF Foundations Supply & storage Treatment Earthworks l;grSSbgy 4;1‘?\3,9;377;:' AugtzrszaT 6 8767
Streams & rivers Geotechnical survey Flooding Re-use Excavations 2 ax

Coastal Contamination Stormwater & drainage Biosolids Pipelines

Groundwater Hydrageology Wetlands Design Roads > mail@martens.com.au

Catchments Mining Water quality Management Pavements Www.martens.com.au

Bushfire Terrain analysis frrigation Monitoring Parking . - ’

Monitoring Wasle management Water sensitive design Construction Structures y&R&%r;l?ﬁ&%ﬁD‘ﬁ:legsf 2%1‘890
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- NSWESHEALTH
Certificate of Accreditation

Aerated Wastewater Treatment System

(Gener al) Regulation 2005.

Agizi-Novie 3000 {plastic tanks) AWIS

: 5}!.#;;3?:7;'
Mumifacturer: Evernard Industries Pty Lid
o 4035 Newmart Road, Geebung, QLD, 4034

M’wzagemzzm Facility Avcreditation Guideline, _May 2003,

Director, Emzronmema] Health Branch
Jor Director- General (delegation PH335)

-Dat;e of Issiwe: 1 December 2003 Ceriificate No: AWTS 006

This Certificate of Accreditation is in force until 31 December 2010

This Certifieaie bf Accreditation is hereby issued by. Zize Dzractm “Generdl of the
AS W Depariment of | Heazm persuant 1o Cla’u.s‘c 41¢ 7 '} af the Local Govcmmem

Thisisto cerfzﬁw that the Agua-Nova J[I[JOP AWTS as described in Schedule 1, has
been aceredited as & sewage management. _faczfm: for use in a single domestic
premises i NSW; This accreditation is-subject 1o the conditons of accreditation
and permitted uses specified’in Schédule 2, and in accordance with the Sewage







Your reference:
Qur reference: 10G0SBUS-0025 v

eCo
logical

12 November 2010 ABN B7 096 512 068
+ POsBox 12
Sutherland
Craig Perkins NSW 1499
C/- Leahey Architects Tl 62 8536 8600
99 Beattie Street Fax 02 9542 5622
Balmain NSW 2041 www.ecoatis.cOM.
Attention; Gary Leahey .
Dear Craig,

Re: Bushfire Compliance letter for
22 Chiltern Road, Ingleside DA No. N0373/08

Eco Logicat Australia Pty Ltd (ELA) has been engaged to provide guidance and comment on
the compliance of the proposed building design with AS 3959-1999 ‘Construction of Buildings
in Bushfire Prone Areas' Level 2 construction (scuth face) and Level 1 construction (entire

rest of building) as conditioned by Pittwater Council, as follows:

L3

Condition 12:  Construction shall comply with AS3958-1999 Level 2 ‘Construction of

Buildings in Bushfire Prone Areas’ to the southern elevation.

Condition 13: Construction shall comply with AS3959-1999 Level 1 ‘Construgfion, of

Buildings in Bushfire Prone Areas’ to the remaining elevations.

Addressing Conditions 12 & 13

A site visit was conducted on the 4™ of November 2010 to assess the compliance of the
building against Conditions 12 & 13, Gary Leahey of Gary Leahey Architects was also present

to assist in gaining a better appreciation of the design.

The following table is a summary of AS 3959-1999 prepared by ELA. It demonstrates how the
buildings comply with the standard.
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Bi-Fold Doars

Regarding screening for external sli&ing/bi-fold doors, it is considered accepted practice not to
apply screening in accordance with -NSW Rural Fire Service Practice Note 3/06 prepared after
AS 3959-1999. This note allows for a performance based approach to docrs assuming that
they would be closed when the dwelling is not occupied or otherwise during the time of a

bushfire.

Summary

The requirements of condition 12 as determined by Pittwater Coungil for 22 Chiltern Road,
Ingleside DA No. N0373/08 that the southern elevation be constructed to satisfy the Levei 2
construction requirements of AS3959:1999 has been satisfied.

The requirements of condition 13 as determined by Pittwater Council for 22 Chiltern Road,
Ingleside DA No. NO373/08 that the remaining elevations be consiructed to satisfy the Level 1
construction requirements of AS3959-1999 has been satisfied. . s

Please don’t hesitate to contact me on the numbers above to discuss the contents of this

letter.

Yours sincersly,

i

[

|
il
]

Josh Catandra
Bushfire Consuitant
FPAA BPAD Certified Practitioner No. BPD-PD-23276




Photo 2: Metal mesh screen over vent
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Photo 3: Tight fitting door seals
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Your reference: @é ‘Q
Our reference: 10GOSBUS-0025 l : &C al
g

USTRALIA
ABN BY 096 512 088

17 July 2012
PO Box 12
Sutherand
Craig Perkins NSW 1499
C!- Leahey Architects To102 §536 8600
99 Beattie Street Fax 02 9542 5622

Balmain NSW 2041 . WWW,eC03US.COM. 21

Attention; Gary Leahey

Dear Craig,
Re: Bushfire Compliance letter for bi-fotd doors at
22 Chiltern Road, Ingleside DA No. N0373/08

Regarding screening for external sliding/bi-fold doors, it is considered accepted practice not to
apply screening in accordance with NSW Rural Fire Service Practice Note 3/06 prepared after
AS 3959-1999. This note allows for a performance based approach to doors assuming that
they would be closed when the dwelling is not occupied or otherwise during the time of a

bushfire.

Please don't hesitate to contact me on the numbers above to discuss the contents,of Jhis

letter.

Yours sincerely,

Josh Calandra
Bushfirae Consultant
FPAA BPAD Certifled Practitioner No. BPD-PD-23276







BENVENUTI S.C. PTY LTD = B
CONSULTING STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS [
ACN 082755646 ABN 35082755646
||
Suite 12, 2 Beattie Street, Balmain NSW 2041

Ph: 61 29818 7513 Fax: 61 2 9818 7512
Email : benvenuti{@bigpond.com.au

Craig Perkins
22 Chiltern Road
Ingleside NSW

. 7/05/2010
) our ref: 1226inspcert

c/o

Leahey Architects
99 Beattic Street
Balmain NSW

Re: New residence at 22 Chiltern Road, Ingleside

[ certify that we have carried out Structural inspections in accordance with accepted
engineering practice and principles during the construction of the project and that at the time
of the inspections the work inspected conformed with the intent of the design as conveyed by

the Structural Engineering Drawings approved by Council.

During the course of construction of the above works, our firm inspected the following items
prior to placing of the concrete as per our field inspection reports:

Reinforcement in piers to pool, house
Reinforcement in house footing beams
Reinforcement in pool plant room slab
Reinforcement in tank slab below garage
Reinforcement in pump room slab
Reinforcement in pool base, walls and apron
Reinforcement in walls to OSD tank
Reinforcement to front terrace footing
Reinforcement to garage slab
Reinforcement to north deck slab of house
Reinforcement to lanai slab .
Reinforcement to walkway footings

@ & & & 9 o 5 o B0

We have also inspected the structural steel and framing for the house, the Lanai and the
garage The steelwork, framing and connections where found to conform with the Structural

Engineers drawings.

Y




The structural documentation relevant to the above certification is noted as structural drawing
No’s 50, 501, 502, S03, S04, S05, S06, S07, S08, S09, S10, S11, $12, S13 of job No 1226.

This certifivation shall not be construed as relieving any other party of their responsibilities,
liabilities or contractual obligations.

. 1 .
Should you have any queries please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Yours Faithfully
Benvenuti S.(2.Pty. Ltd.

Rugfero Befivenuti

B.EM.LE.Aust.C.P.Eng.NPER.




MOULDS

Construction and Electricai Pty Ltd

WATERPROOF CERTIFICATE
22 CHILTERN ROAD INGLESIDE

This is fo certify that alt waterproofing installed at the above address has been
done 50 in accordance with AS 3740-2004

should additional information be required, please contact the undersigned.

L]

Yours faithiully
MOULDS CONSTRUCTION & ELECTRICAL PTY LTD

A

X’ . ,
{/ L).Q?x FAN
NG T e
SN
i

SCOTT MOULDS C
Director

239 July 2012

Moulds Constructions & Electrical Pty Ltd 18 Ingleside Rd, Ingleside NSW 2101
T 029913 718t F029913 8715 E puilding®@moulds.com.au W www moulds.com.au
Builders Lic 2342 291C ABN 27 148 152 569




LOULDS

FLECTRICAL

SMOKE ALARM CERTIFICATE

This certificate confirms that Moulds Electrical Services has installed
smoke detectors (iisted by Scientific Services Laboratory as meeting
Australian Standard AS 3786-1993) with battery bockup at 22 Chittern
Rd, Ingleside in accordance with the requirements of construclion and
developmen! approvals imposed by the relevant local counci.

Yours sincerely,
MOULDS ELECTRICAL SERVICES

SCOTI MOULDS'
Director

Moulds Bectical Services 5 Kuyora Place, Hanora Heights NSW 2101
102 9970 8945 FD299138715% € bulding@moulds.com oy W www. moutds com.ay
Lic 20748C ABN 22051 418 216




TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

We certify that the glass and frames supplied at

22 Chiltern Rd, Ingleside

IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF

AUSTRALIAN STANDARDS 3715 -- 1989
Metal Finishing — Thermoset Powdercoating for Architectural Applications
OR
AUSTRALIAN STANDARDS 1231 - 2000
Aluminium and Aluminium: Alloys — Anodic Oxidation Coatings
AUSTRALIAN STANDARDS 1288 —2006
Glass in Buildings — Selection and Instalfation

AUSTRALIAN STANDARDS 2208 — 1996 (Incorporating Amendment No*1)
Safety Glazing Materials in Buildings

AUSTRALIAN STANDARDS 2047 — 1999 (Incorporating Amendments Nos 1 and 2)
Windows in Buildings — Selection and Installation

Company Licence # 228979C ACN 081 695 641 ABN 13 081 695 641 Supervisor’s Licence # 5914255
POSTAL ADDRESS: PO Box 5267, CHITTAWAY BAY NSW 2261
SHOWROOM ADDRESS: Shop 3 Cnr. Chard and Pittwater Road, BROOKVALE NSW 2100
FACTORY ADDRESS; 3A Catamaran Road OURIMBAH NSW 2258
PHONE: (02) 4388 2111 FAX: (02) 4388 2666




A.OULDS

CONSTRUCTIONS

CERTIFICATE
DATE: 15 August 2012
EMAIL: leaharch@bigpond.net.au
COMPANY: Leahey Architects Pty Lid
ATTENTION: Gary Leahey
FROM: Scott Moulds

Dear Gary

| RE: 22 CHILTERN ROAD, INGLESIDE

L]

This letter serves to confirm that the glass balustrades at the above
address have been installed in accordance with all statutory
requirements and in accordance with the Australian Standards AS1288
- Glass in Buildings; and AS52208 - Safety Glazing Matericls in Buildings.

Yours faithfully
MOULDS CONSTRUCTIONS PTY LTD

PQA/JZU\)O\Q_,Q/{

Scott Moulds

Mouids Constructions Piy Lid 5 Kuyora Place, Banora Heights NSW 2101
70299137181 F0299138715 E buiding@moulds.com.ay W www.maoulds.qom.au
Builders Lic 20748C ABN 22051 418 216




. MOULDS

CONSTRUCTIONS
TERMITE CERTIFICATE
DATE: 8 August 2012
EMAIL: leaharch@bigpond.net.au
COMPANY: Leahey Architects Pty Lid
ATTENTION: Gary Leahey
FROM: Scott Moulds )
Dear Gary
[RE: 22 CHILTERN ROAD, INGLESIDE B

This letter serves to confirm that Kordon was placed under all the new
timber framed walls positioned on the existing concrete slab in
accordance with Australian Standards 3660.

Plaase also be advised that all struciural timber used was H2 freated.
(termite protected)

Yours faithfully
MOULDS CONSTRUCTIONS PTY LTD.

Scoit Moulds

Moulds Constructions Pty Lid 5 Kuyora Place. Honora Heights NSW 2101
70259127181 FD299138715 E huldng@moutds com.Qu W www moylds com.au
Builders Lic 2074BC ABN 22051 418 214

.



LEAHEY ARCHITECTS

1 June 2012
0707275

insight
PO Box 326
Mona Vale NSW 16460

Attention Mr Stephen Pinn

Dear Stephen

Altesations and Additions to residence
22 Chiltern Road Ingleside
BASIX compliance statement - Pittwater C. i A NO373/08

The completed dwelling at the above adcirass complies with th: commitments specified n
BASIX Certificate nurmber A39566.

Should you have cny questiors or require additional information, please contact the
undersigned.

s

Yours faithfully
Leahey Architects Pty Lid

Gary Leahey .

Copy Ms Laura Summerhayes and Mr Craig Perkins

[eahey Architects Pty Ltd ABN 54 060 170 836 Gary Leahey B.Arch ARAIA  Registration No 4163
99 Reattie Street Balmain NSW 2041 Talephone 02 9555 6866 Mobile 0417 446 893



PAUL SCRIVENER

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT

Final landscape certification

Date: 7 June, 2012
To: The Principal Certifying Authority
Cc: Gary Leahey

Leahey Architects

99 Beattie Street
Balmain NSW 2041

Project address: 22 Chiltern Road. Ingieside NSW 2101

DA ref: DA No373/08 dated 12 November, 2008

This is to certify that the landscaping works at the above address have
been inspected. The landscape works have been installed correctly and .
in accordance with the approved landscape plans.

The specific landscape consent clauses that have been complied with are
as follow:

Clause:E-4

Please do not hesitate to contact me if further clarification is required.

Yours sincerely,

Paul Scrivewmer

Landscape Architect
Bach. App Sc {Env. Des) Bach Land Arch. AAILDM

PAUL SCRIVEKER
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT PTY LTD

Acn 070 598 BB2 e ABN 56 070 598 882
Box 813, NEwWPORT Nsw 2106
PHONE: 02 9907 Bo1i

Fax: 02 9948 9527

MoBILE*:; 0417 258 629
www.sCtivener-design.com

emar: paul@scrivener-design.com




